

**RINGKASAN SEBUTHARGA
SUMMARY OF QUOTATION**

Tajuk / Title **MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR AUTOMATIC BARRIER AND ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A PERIOD OF 1 YEAR FOR UNIVERSITI BRUNEI DARUSSALAM.**

Bil. Sebutharga **UBD/Q/224/2025 - [G]**

Quotation No.

Bil. No.	Keterangan / Description	Unit Unit	Kadar Rate	Kuantiti Quantity	Jumlah /Amount (\$) (€)
A	<u>SCHEDULE A PERIODIC MAINTENANCE</u> To carry out monthly maintenance and annual testing (note: the monthly rate shall including routine services as per scope of work item and provide "24hrs" call back services and spare replacement (if required), for twelve (12) months Location:-				
1	School of Bussiness & Entrepreneurship(SBE), Faculty of Arts & Social Sciences (FASS), Information, Communication and Technology Centre (ICTC)	nos	\$ 125.00	4	\$ 500.00
2	Administration/Chancellory building	nos	\$ 125.00	2	\$ 250.00
3	CAMPUs Office Building	nos	\$ 125.00	2	\$ 250.00
4	Library	nos	\$ 125.00	3	\$ 375.00
5	Bussiness Library	nos	\$ 125.00	1	\$ 125.00
6	Security Main Gate, Jln Chancellor & The Core	nos	\$ 125.00	4	\$ 500.00
7	Staff Student Centre	nos	\$ 125.00	2	\$ 250.00
JUMLAH KEESELURUHAN BAGI RINGKASAN TAWARAN INI TOTAL AMOUNT FOR THIS SUMMARY OF TENDER					\$ 2,250.00
JUMLAH KEESELURUHAN BAGI RINGKASAN TAWARAN INI BAGI 12 BULAN TOTAL AMOUNT FOR THIS SUMMARY OF TENDER FOR 12 MONTHS					\$ 27,000.00
B	<u>SCHEDULE B RATE OF PART LIST PRICING</u>				
1	12V Power Supply for controller reader	nos	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 100.00
2	19V Power Supply for Mid-range reader	nos	\$ 200.00	1	\$ 200.00
3	Supporting pillar	nos	\$ 360.00	1	\$ 360.00
4	Gate Arms. (PVC Arm bracket)				
	i) 3 meter	nos	\$ 850.00	1	\$ 850.00
	ii) 6 meter	nos	\$ 1,900.00	1	\$ 1,900.00
	iii) Nylon bolt, nut, washer for gate arm	nos	\$ 80.00	1	\$ 80.00
	iv) Stainless bolt, nut, washer for gate arm	nos	\$ 90.00	1	\$ 90.00
5	Loop detector single channel	nos	\$ 180.00	1	\$ 180.00
6	Loop wire	nos	\$ 200.00	1	\$ 200.00
7	IR Sensor	nos	\$ 700.00	1	\$ 700.00
8	Saw cut & sealent for loop wire	nos	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 500.00
9	Interface card (Main PCB with Access Card Reader)	nos	\$ 2,800.00	1	\$ 2,800.00
10	Proximity card reader	nos	\$ 450.00	1	\$ 450.00
11	Access Controller Devices	nos	\$ 400.00	1	\$ 400.00
12	Limit switch	nos	\$ 170.00	1	\$ 170.00

Bil. No.	Keterangan / Description	Unit Unit	Kadar Rate	Kuantiti Quantity	Jumlah / Amount (\$) (€)
13	Motor gate barrier	nos	\$ 2,000.00	1	\$ 2,000.00
14	Drive Unit	nos	\$ 800.00	1	\$ 800.00
15	RFID Card (including battery)	nos	\$ 120.00	1	\$ 120.00
16	Access card	nos	\$ 25.00	1	\$ 25.00
17	RFID Card with laminate and decal	nos	\$ 60.00	1	\$ 60.00
18	Programming of RFID Card/Access Card	nos	\$ 30.00	1	\$ 30.00
19	Motor Cover key	nos	\$ 100.00	1	\$ 100.00
20	Battery for RFID Card/Access Card/ remote	nos	\$ 15.00	1	\$ 15.00
21	Main PCB	nos	\$ 2,300.00	1	\$ 2,300.00
22	Distance Sensor	nos	\$ 970.00	1	\$ 970.00
23	40KA lighting surge arrestor and related wiring works	nos	\$ 350.00	1	\$ 350.00
24	10A MCB	nos	\$ 40.00	1	\$ 40.00
25	Barrier remote c/w battery	nos	\$ 170.00	1	\$ 170.00
26	12V & Data Surge protector	nos	\$ 590.00	1	\$ 590.00
27	2C/2.5mmsq PVC/SWA/PVC cable laid underground inclusive of excavation and back filling of earth	mtr	\$ 20.00	1	\$ 20.00
28	2C/4mmsq PVC/SWA/PVC cable laid underground inclusive of excavation and back filling of earth	mtr	\$ 20.00	1	\$ 20.00
29	Saw cut and breaking of asphalt and make good the surfaces	mtr	\$ 70.00	1	\$ 70.00
30	Saw cut and breaking of concrete and make good the surfaces	mtr	\$ 80.00	1	\$ 80.00
31	50mm di G.1 pipe crossing	mtr	\$ 48.00	1	\$ 48.00
32	Concrete Plinth Base for barrier	nos	\$ 550.00	1	\$ 550.00
33	Metal stand for proximity card reader c/w painting and concrete plinth	nos	\$ 600.00	1	\$ 600.00
34	13A twin power point inside barrier complete with wiring	nos	\$ 90.00	1	\$ 90.00
35	Long range RFID reader	nos	\$ 3,800.00	1	\$ 3,800.00
36	Supply and install 5 million MTB Automatic barrier gate with waterproof LED Downlight c/w 3 mtr Arm with rubber bottom, micro engine interface control panel, outdoor card reader, loop sensors wiring, Loop detector, 40kA surge arrestor all necessary stands, concrete plinths, all neccessary accessories, saw cutting works to embed loop sensor wiring and making good saw cut with proper flexible sealant inclusive of testing & commissioning works.	lot	\$ 5,700.00	1	\$ 5,700.00
37	Supply and install 5 million MTB Automatic barrier gate with waterproof LED Downlight c/w 6 mtr Arm with rubber bottom, micro engine interface control panel, outdoor card reader, loop sensors wiring, Loop detector, 40kA surge arrestor all necessary stands, concrete plinths, all neccessary accessories, saw cutting works to embed loop sensor wiring and making good saw cut with proper flexible sealant inclusive of testing & commissioning works.	lot	\$6,500.00	1	\$ 6,500.00
* (+) PLUS / (-) MINUS% (.....PERCENTUM)					

Validity Offer : **6 (six) months (from the date of quotation)**

Defect Liability period: **6 (six) months**

.....
(Official Chop / Signature)

Liquidated and Ascertained Damages (LAD): **25.00/ day**
For each day the works remain incomplete
(If none stated, then the Contract Administrator
may certify a reasonable sum as compensation
for delay).

One (1) year or when the contract amount is not exceeding fifty thousand Brunei dollar (\$50,000.00), which ever come first

Contract / Address:

.....
(Official Chop / Signature)

.....
.....
.....
**** Class : I and above**

**** Category: E01 & E02**

Tel. (off)
H/phone
Fax. No